



FAO Paul Cardin

request-56488-

2984b2bb@whatdotheyknow.com

Contact: Helen McCay Tel: 01302 737077

Fax: 01302 737001 Email: FOI@doncaster.gov.uk

Website: www.doncaster.gov.uk
Date: 21st January 2011

Dear Mr Cardin

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request dated 3rd January 2011 for information about compromise agreements. Please find below Doncaster Council's responses to the questions you have raised.

Question 1

As far as records go back, annual figures for the total number of current employees / exemployees of Doncaster Borough Council who have signed compromise agreements directly related to the resolving of dispute(s) / grievance(s) / internal and external investigation(s)/ whistleblowing incident(s).

2003	1	2007	17
2004	3	2008	22
2005	4	2009	21
2006	7	2010	22

Question 2

In addition to this, annual figures for the number of current employees / ex-employees who have agreed, following the matter being raised and made conditional as part of a compromise agreement drawn up by the body acting as Doncaster Borough Council's legal team, to forgo their right to approach the council in the future with Freedom of Information and/or DPA Subject Access requests under the relevant Acts.

I can confirm that no employees of Doncaster Council have been asked to forgo their right to approach the Council in the future with Freedom of Information and/or DPA Subject Access requests under the relevant Acts as part of a compromise agreement.

Doncaster Council, People and Performance Improvement, Organisational Development, Floor 8, The Council House, College Road, Doncaster DN1 3AJ

I hope that this information is useful to you.

Reviewing any decisions made:

You can ask us to review any decisions made about your request. You do this by writing to Freedom of Information Manager,

Council House,

Floor 2,

College Road,

Doncaster,

DN1 3DA

e-mail: FOIAppeals@doncaster.gov.uk

You can apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision about our compliance or otherwise with the Freedom of Information legislation. Please contact the Commissioner for details on how to do this - telephone 01625 545700, address: Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. Internet: http://www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk/

Yours sincerely

Helen L McCay

Organisational Development Business Consultant